YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 30D SERIES
Rev:2  2018/10/08
FEATURES：
 12PIN SIP Package
 High Efficiency up to 85%
 Unregulated & Regulated Output Types
 Low Ripple & Noise
 Internal SMD Construction

UL 60950-1
Vdc mA %Typ
30D-XXS05RNL 5 360 58
30D-05S05NNL
30D-05S05RNL
30D-05S24RNL
30D-12S24NNL
30D-15S15NNL
30D-24S05NNL
30D-24S05RNL
30D-XXS05NNL 5 360 70
30D-XXD05NNL ±5 ±180 70
30D-XXS09RNL 9 200 60
30D-XXS09NNL 9 200 70
30D-XXD09NNL ±9 ±100 70
30D-XXS12RNL 12 150 60
30D-XXS12NNL 12 150 75
30D-XXD12RNL ±12 ±75 60
30D-XXD12NNL ±12 ±75 75
30D-XXS15RNL 15 120 60
30D-XXS15NNL 15 120 75
30D-XXD15RNL ±15 ±60 60
30D-XXD15NNL ±15 ±60 75
30D-XXS24RNL 24 75 60
30D-XXS24NNL 24 75 80
30D-XXD24RNL ±24 ±38 60
30D-XXD24NNL ±24 ±38 80
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating Graph
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units